Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00002F4
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Level Switches
with type designation(s)
Liquiphant FailSafe FTL80, FTL81, FTL85
issued to
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG
Maulburg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure B, C (F27 stainless steel housing only)
Issued at Hamburg on 2024-08-01
This Certificate is valid until 2029-07-31.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-030665-2
Certificate no.: TAA00002F4
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Sensor for minimum or maximum level detection for liquids in tanks or pipes
Use only together with a separate switching unit:
 ● Nivotester FailSafe FTL825 (type approved, DNV Certificate no. TAA00002F5)
 ● PLC, Safety PLC (type approved)
Sensor types:
 ● FTL80 - compact
 ● FTL81, 85 - short pipe version max. length 118 mm
 ● FTL81, 85 - pipe extension fixed at each 1000 mm between and max. free length at the end 150 mm
Housing (material): stainless steel, aluminum
Process connection: thread G, R or NPT, Flanges
Electrical connection: two-wire connection
Power supply:  24V DC (nominal), 12V to 30V DC (range)
Output signal: 6mA / 13.5mA ± 0.25mA, 0.25Hz (MIN mode)
9mA / 18.5mA ± 0.25mA, 0.25Hz (MAX mode)
Electronic insert: LEDs (green, red, yellow), 2x rotary setting switches, terminals
HW-Version: V01.00 / SW-Version: V01.00.xx
Order code for Liquiphant Failsafe FTL80 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 600 610 620
10 = Approval Any double letter and/or number combination
20 = Electronics; Output S
30 = Display; Operating A
40 = Housing: C, D, E, I
50 = Electrical Connection Any single letter and/or number
60 = Application A, C*, D* (*not in combination with enclosure F27)
70 = Sensor Material 1, 2, 5
80 = Surface Refinement Any single letter and/or number
90 = Sensor Type AC, AJ, YY* (*except for safety-relevant characteristics)
100 = Process Connection
Any triple letter and/or number combination,
except for thread ≤1/2”, except for synthetic material